
 
 
NEW FOREST SHOW 2022 
 
Yearling Colt 
1st Pilleybailey Pure Spice (Y63/255)  Ms Roxanna Thomas 
 Sire: Applewitch Pure Magic (S34/105)  Dam: Glenbeech Nutmeg (M55/038) 
2nd Nutschullyng Kentucky Moon (Y63/235)  Mrs Wendy Gover Fromm 
 Sire: Sway Mister Moon (S48/062)  Dam: Springmoor Barbie (M44/061) 
 
Colt, 2 or 3yo 
1st Sway Supersonic (S62/182)   Messrs G & L Blomfield 
 Sire: Sway Supernova (S57/129)  Dam: Sway Special Ethel (M51/131) 
 
Yearling Filly 
1st Nutschullyng April May (M63/009)  Mrs Wendy Gover Fromm 
 Sire: Nutschullyng River Dance (S59/008) Dam: Nutschullyng Maggie May (M56/025) 
2nd Furzley Love Affaire (M63/003)   Mrs S Kilford & Miss J Haskell 
 Sire: Shatterford Masterpiece (S39/084)  Dam: Furzley Serenaide (M43/411) 
3rd Perriland Amethyst (M63/181)   Ms Lynden Barrow 
 Sire: Hanmer Wizard (S47/429)   Dam: Willoway Honesty (M47/545) 
4th Brock Bronze Gift (M63/015)   Mr James Young & Trudy Nineham 
 Sire: Hollybrooke Tinker (S48/040)  Dam: Brock Baccarat (M41/427) 
5th Crownwood Cascade (M63/153)   Miss Amelia Wilding 
 Sire: Portmore Downpour (S54/198)  Dam: Rowhill Velicity (M52/276) 
6th Sabinas Moonlight (M63/196)   Mr & Mrs Andreé-Parsons 
 Sire: Burley Castle Hill (G60/051)  Dam: Sabinas Bright Light (M43/250) 
 
Filly, 2yo 
1st Jetset Flicka (M62/045)    Miss Rachel Capper 
 Sire: Moortown Nobby (S38/030)  Dam: Royal Oak Whisper (M43/181) 
2nd Knavesash Dreamtime (M62/079)  Ms Kate Robb 
 Sire: Knavesash Nightfall (S59/200)  Dam: Little Miss Merry (M39/171) 
3rd Rowhill Victory (M62/188)   Ms Kylie Chase 
 Sire: Portmore Thunder Cloud (S48/575) Dam: Rowhill Runaway (M53/414) 
4th Vynnes Aurora (M62/073)   Mr Andrew J Vine & Laura Vine 
 Sire: Vynnes Magical Edition (S58/058)  Dam: Hollyhatch Legacy (M48/136) 
5th Brock Bronagh (M62/023)   Mr James Young & Trudy Nineham 
 Sire: Hanmer Wizard (S47/429)   Dam: Brock Bronwen (M52/020) 
6th Cavannas Dalai Llama (M62/105)  Ms Jenni Cavanna 
 Sire: Byfleet Loganberry (G59/094)  Dam: Lyndhurst Blue Lilly (M59/192) 
 
Filly, 3yo 
1st Mallards Wood Imagination (M61/202)  Mr Robert Maton 
 Sire: Burley Fiction (S58/003)   Dam: Mallards Wood Goddess (M43/428) 
2nd Buckland Heavenly Mi Amor (M61/045)  Ms Julie Seeley 
 Sire: Buckland Skyline (S56/079)  Dam: Buckland Valentine (M49/227) 
3rd Merrie Morello (M61/116)   Mrs Claire White-French 
 Sire: Merrie Madhatter (S46/306)  Dam: Shappen Another Kate (M53/146) 
4th Brock Briana (M61/040)    Mr James Young & Trudy Nineham 
 Sire: Hanmer Wizard (S47/429)   Dam: Brock Bright Breeze (M54/039) 
5th Backley Adora (M61/109)   Mrs E A & Miss A Whittington 
 Sire: Doorage Olympic Boy (S54/310)  Dam: Backley Bonny (M48/296) 
6th Slufters Marmalicious (M61/348)  Ms Karen Martin 
 Sire: Greencottage Ambassador (S38/056) Dam: Hollybrooke Chutney (M45/423) 
 
Gelding, yearling 
1st Knavesash Gold Dust (G63/273)  Ms Kate Robb & R Pearcy 
 Sire: Knavesash Gold Fever (S55/069)  Dam: Willoway Spellbound (M43/257) 
2nd Playmoor Royal Duke (G63/129)  Ms E L Suter 
 Sire: Wootton Hawthorn (S48/126)  Dam: Playmoor Forget Me Not (M55/015) 
3rd Blackwell Silver Breeze (G63/018)  Ms Peta J Ward 
 Sire: Bunny II (S51/382)    Dam: Blackwell Amaretto (M59/088) 
4th Sway Supermix (Y63/314)   Miss Laura Johnstone 
 Sire: Sway Supernova (S57/129)  Dam: Sway Something Special (M58/149) 
 
 
 



Gelding, 2-year-old 
1st Woodrow The Warrior (G62/019)  Mrs J R Whitham 
 Sire: Farriers Finger Print (S39/055)  Dam: Woodrow Delight's Double (M40/273) 
2nd Tiptoe Red Rooster (G62/153)   Mr P & Mrs K Armitage 
 Sire: Knavesash Polaris (S57/031)  Dam: Tiptoe Shining Star (M48/690) 
3rd Trenley Oatmeal (G62/069)   Mrs Georgina Haviland-Smith 
 Sire: Sladeshill Blue Spark (S55/078)  Dam: Trenley Tiramisu (M56/207) 
 
Gelding, 3-year-old 
1st Furzley Faire Way (G61/057)   Mrs Sandra Kilford 
 Sire: Furzley To Be Faire (S56/063)  Dam: Ashley Elegant (M48/124) 
2nd Buckland Betelgeuse (G61/225)   Mrs S Pearson & Miss A-J Pearson 
 Sire: Buckland Dazzler (S48/211)  Dam: Buckland Orion (M49/311) 
3rd Crownwood Bluemoon (G61/016)  Mr Daniel Wilding & Louise England 
 Sire: Sway Mister Moon (S48/062)  Dam: Rowhill Velicity (M52/276) 
4th Playmoor Forest Legend (G61/012)  Ms E L Suter 
 Sire: Wootton Hawthorn (S48/126)  Dam: Playmoor Forget Me Not (M55/015) 
5th Thatchers Alexander (G61/235)   Mrs Valerie A Attrill 
 Sire: Rushmoor Dalesman (S57/150)  Dam: Thatchers Double Brandy (M48/621) 
6th Glenbeech Nut Bean (G61/191)   Mrs Lesley Carpenter & Miss Amelia Webb 
 Sire: Brookshill Brumby (S46/095)  Dam: Glenbeech Coconut (M42/080) 
 
Yeld Mare, not exc 138 cm 
1st Kauri Evenstar (M53/115)   Mr & Mrs A Key 
 Sire: Fijal Jupiter (S46/303)   Dam: Kauri Enchantment (M39/818) 
2nd Vynnes Spring Time (M59/053)   Mr Andrew J Vine & Laura Vine 
 Sire: Brookshill Brumby (S46/095)  Dam: Portmore Winkle (M48/644) 
3rd Applewitch Abracadabra (M56/006)  Ms Alison Gordon 
 Sire: Applewitch Pure Magic (S34/105)  Dam: Wayland Prima Donna (M41/167) 
4th Carterstone Tickled Pink (M59/039)  Ms Erika Dovey 
 Sire: Moortown Nobby (S38/030)  Dam: Lovelyhill Love'n'honour (M45/457) 
5th Hurtstock Cornish Amber (M51/103)  Ms L A Booth 
 Sire: Farriers New Flame (S32/064)  Dam: Voadens Verity (M45/021) 
6th Sway Showgirl (M53/323)   Miss Nicola France 
 Sire: Sway Mister Moon (S48/062)  Dam: Sway Supreme Lady (M47/429) 
 
Yeld Mare, exc 138 cm 
1st Pilleybailey Pure Fancy (M60/120)  Mr Daniel A Drodge 
 Sire: Applewitch Pure Magic (S34/105)  Dam: Flight of Fancy II (M46/062) 
2nd Trenley Trinket (M59/009)   Mr James Young & Trudy Nineham 
 Sire: Millyford Majestic (G54/059)  Dam: Trenley Tabatha (M44/175) 
3rd Brookswood Daisy (M58/053)   Miss Faye Houghton 
 Sire: Willoway Minstral (S39/037)  Dam: Furzey Lodge Daisy Chain (M53/171) 
4th Woodrow Delights Gift (M58/007)  Mrs June Whitham and Miss Emma Collis 
 Sire: Farriers Finger Print (S39/055)  Dam: Woodrow Delight's Double (M40/273) 
5th Ashley Sunstar (M53/089)   Ms Claire O'Brien 
 Sire: Willoway Dancing Gold (S46/177)  Dam: Ashley Golden Sunshine (M31/532) 
6th Doorage Forget-Me-Not (M55/046)  Miss Emma Collis 
 Sire: Vernons Toyboy (S32/144)   Dam: Ashley Tarragon (M37/206) 
 
Brood Mare, not exc 138 cm 
1st Millyford Mayhem (M50/358)   Miss Charlotte Holloway 
 Sire: Peronne Palaver (S38/048)  Dam: Brock Bewitched (M41/449) 
2nd Mallards Wood Sunlight (M57/131)  Mr Robert Maton 
 Sire: Mallards Wood Apollo (S54/245)  Dam: Spotlight (M46/648) 
3rd Hollybrooke Melitta (M51/144)   Mr John Adams 
 Sire: Burley Branston (S35/164)   Dam: Coffee Crunch (M40/124) 
 
Foal, out of small brood mare 
1st Mallards Wood ? (BN1900)   Mr Robert Maton 
 Sire: Burley Fiction (S58/003)   Dam: Mallards Wood Sunlight (M57/131) 
2nd Millyford Magma (BN1906)   Miss Charlotte Holloway 
 Sire: Knavesash Gold Fever (S55/069)  Dam: Millyford Mayhem (M50/358) 
3rd Hollybrooke Rosabaya (M64/007)  Mr John Adams 
 Sire: Skywalker (S45/051)   Dam: Hollybrooke Melitta (M51/144) 
 
 
 



Brood Mare, exc 138 cm 
1st Trenley Tamara (M54/040)   Mr James Young & Trudy Nineham 
 Sire: Brock Buckingham (G45/134)  Dam: Trenley Tarantella (M37/160) 
2nd Sway She's A Gem (M50/657)   Messrs G & L Blomfield 
 Sire: Brookshill Royal (S34/140)   Dam: Valesmoor Crystal II (M37/079) 
3rd Furzley Foreign Affaire (M54/014)  Mrs Sandra Kilford 
 Sire: Rivaldo H (528018020071299)  Dam: Furzley Serenaide (M43/411) 
4th Hollybrooke Brown Sugar (M48/043)  Miss Alice Rowe 
 Sire: Burley Branston (S35/164)   Dam: Crabbswood Sherry II (M40/122) 
 
Foal, out of large brood mare 
1st Sway She's Magic (BN1898)   Messrs G & L Blomfield 
 Sire: Applewitch Pure Magic (S34/105)  Dam: Sway She's A Gem (M50/657) 
2nd Furzley Florida (M64/008)   Mrs Sandra Kilford 
 Sire: Moortown Nobby (S38/030)  Dam: Furzley Foreign Affaire (M54/014) 
3rd Rockford ? (BN1907)    Miss Alice Rowe 
 Sire: Sabina's Gold Sovereign (S37/041)  Dam: Hollybrooke Brown Sugar (M48/043) 
4th Trenley Quentin (BN1897)   Mr James Young & Trudy Nineham 
 Sire: Mallards Wood Law and Order (S57/113) Dam: Trenley Tamara (M54/040) 
 
Gelding 4yo+ small 
1st Wayland Razzleberry (G59/010)   Mrs Mary E Bryant 
 Sire: Wayland Cranberry (S35/090)  Dam: Kilncopse Florin (M46/705) 
2nd Picket Post Polo (G58/158)   Mrs Rohays Gray 
 Sire: Lucky Lane Rollo (S49/105)  Dam: Picket Post Petal (M50/515) 
3rd Farriers Firefly (G54/238)   Miss Chantelle Dorton 
 Sire: Farriers Finger Print (S39/055)  Dam: Farriers Firelight (M37/126) 
4th Hollyhatch Copyright (G53/262)   Mr Simon & Mrs Shirley Young 
 Sire: Farriers Finger Print (S39/055)  Dam: Ashley Peeress (M48/122) 
5th Haywards Stormstruck (G60/114)  Mr P & Mrs A Pidgley 
 Sire: Haywards Impressionist (S50/561)  Dam: Wraggletaggle Gypsy (M42/420) 
6th Waterslade Pinocchio (G60/005)  Miss Thea Brown 
 Sire: Halestorm Branston Pickle (S52/257) Dam: Pragnells Verity (M53/295) 
 
Gelding 4yo+ large 
1st Burley Castle Hill (G60/051)   Mrs Sabine Andreé-Parsons 
 Sire: Wayland Cranberry (S35/090)  Dam: Burley Dunlin (M40/322) 
2nd Brookswood Fandango (Y58/055)  Miss Heidi Whetren 
 Sire: Brookshill Mustang (S46/096)  Dam: Applewitch Roan Fantasia (M46/320) 
3rd Bakeburn Pharoah (G58/059)   Mr W Chatley and Mrs S Frost 
 Sire: Farriers Finger Print (S39/055)  Dam: Bakeburn Petra (M45/104) 
4th Mallards Wood Jackson (G51/170)  Ms Sally-Anne Pierson 
 Sire: Burley Dunedin (G45/144)   Dam: Yewtree Rum 'n' Black (M37/399) 
5th Millyford Magician (G56/152)   Miss Charlotte Holloway 
 Sire: Knavesash Alchemist (G49/424)  Dam: Brock Bewitched (M41/449) 
6th Woodrow Invictus (Y58/005(G))   Mrs June Whitham and Emma Collis 
 Sire: Wayland Cranberry (S35/090)  Dam: Woodrow Liberty (M43/229) 
 
Stallion, 4yo+ 
1st Sway Mister Darcy (S51/137)   Mrs Carla Fall 
 Sire: Farriers Finger Print (S39/055)  Dam: Moonrakers Mist (M39/149) 
2nd Peronne Notorious (S52/296)   Miss Marney Dell 
 Sire: Moortown Nobby (S38/030)  Dam: Peronne Precocious (M47/013) 
3rd Farriers Tom Foolery (S57/110)   Mr Simon & Mrs Shirley Young 
 Sire: Peronne Palaver (S38/048)  Dam: Brock Halloween (M40/077) 
4th Hurtstock Cornish Treasure (S57/043)  Ms L A Booth 
 Sire: Farriers New Flame (S32/064)  Dam: Voadens Verity (M45/021) 
5th Sway Supernova (S57/129)   Messrs G & L Blomfield 
 Sire: Peronne Palaver (S38/048)  Dam: Sway She's A Gem (M50/657) 
6th Pauls Lane Bramble (S60/290)   Mrs S Pearson & Miss A-J Pearson 
 Sire: Sway Scrumpy Jack (S48/601)  Dam: Lovelyhill Miss Tuffin (M48/505) 
 
In-Hand Championship 
CH Sway Mister Darcy (S51/137)   Mrs Carla Fall 
 Sire: Farriers Finger Print (S39/055)  Dam: Moonrakers Mist (M39/149) 
Res Millyford Mayhem (M50/358)   Miss Charlotte Holloway 
 Sire: Peronne Palaver (S38/048)  Dam: Brock Bewitched (M41/449) 
 



Ridden Novice, not exc 138 cm 
1st Picket Post Polo (G58/158)   Mrs Rohays Gray 
 Sire: Lucky Lane Rollo (S49/105)  Dam: Picket Post Petal (M50/515) 
2nd Sway Showgirl (M53/323)   Miss Nicola France 
 Sire: Sway Mister Moon (S48/062)  Dam: Sway Supreme Lady (M47/429) 
3rd Peronne Argon (Y59/132)   Mr N G Williams 
 Sire: Knavesash Alchemist (G49/424)  Dam: Peronne Party (M48/131) 
4th Ridley High Flyer (G56/005)   Miss Nicola Glover 
 Sire: Lovelyhill High-Jack (S41/046)  Dam: Rushmoor Dartford Warbler (M52/157) 
5th Saris Fingers Crossed (M59/010)  Mrs Sarah J Goddard 
 Sire: Farriers Finger Print (S39/055)  Dam: Saris Tarantella (M45/345) 
 
Novice Ridden exc 138 cm 
1st Millyford Magician (G56/152)   Miss Charlotte Holloway 
 Sire: Knavesash Alchemist (G49/424)  Dam: Brock Bewitched (M41/449) 
2nd Furzley Sportsman (G57/007)   Mrs Laura Avery 
 Sire: Luckington Sportaide (S28/047)  Dam: Pondhead Penny (M39/840) 
3rd Trenley Trinket (M59/009)   Mr James Young & Trudy Nineham 
 Sire: Millyford Majestic (G54/059)  Dam: Trenley Tabatha (M44/175) 
4th Newcopse Jack Frost (G57/156)   Mrs Samantha J Reece 
 Sire: Walhampton Scholars Farewell (S54/253) Dam: Newcopse Whisper (M45/365) 
5th Lyndhurst Knight Cap (Y56/147)   Mrs Chrissy Wells 
 Sire: Knavesash Knight (G52/168)  Dam: Lilly IV (M47/116) 
6th Basildon Bond (G59/056)   Miss Gabriella Charlesworth 
 Sire: Portmore Thunder Cloud (S48/575) Dam: Hazelhill Ash (M50/651) 
 
Ridden, exc 138 cm 
1st Kauri Inspiration (M46/505)   Mrs Amanda Key 
 Sire: Wayland Loganberry (S41/153)  Dam: Wellow Painted Lady (M36/405) 
2nd Willoway Royal Fortune (G55/214)  Mr David Allen 
 Sire: Woodrow Prince Harry (S38/042)  Dam: Willoway Bright and Beautiful (M37/223) 
3rd Woodrow Invictus (Y58/005(G))   Mrs June Whitham and Emma Collis 
 Sire: Wayland Cranberry (S35/090)  Dam: Woodrow Liberty (M43/229) 
4th Harwoodhouse Hiccup (G53/107)  Mrs Penelope Jackman 
 Sire: Farriers Finger Print (S39/055)  Dam: Falconers Dream Lady (M44/011) 
5th Rowans First Edition (M56/095)   Mrs Fiona J Kinsman 
 Sire: Wayland Cranberry (S35/090)  Dam: Falconers Dream Lady (M44/011) 
6th Trenley Dragonfly (M56/209)   Mrs Sian Willis 
 Sire: Buckland Dragonslayer (S34/041)  Dam: Trenley Tarantella (M37/160) 
 
Ridden Stallion 
1st Peronne Novelist (S58/136)   Mr R.H and Mrs K.A. Knock 
 Sire: Moortown Nobby (S38/030)  Dam: Peronne Purr (M47/015) 
2nd Vynnes Magical Edition (S58/058)  Mr Andrew J Vine & Laura Vine 
 Sire: Applewitch Pure Magic (S34/105)  Dam: Brookshill Blackberry (M45/147) 
3rd Sway Supernova (S57/129)   Messrs G & L Blomfield 
 Sire: Peronne Palaver (S38/048)  Dam: Sway She's A Gem (M50/657) 
4th Hollybrooke Duke (S53/012)   Ms Chris Rushforth & Ms Jo Smyth 
 Sire: Hollybrooke Tinker (S48/040)  Dam: Hollybrooke Debbie (M45/006) 
5th Wayland Elderberry (S58/093)   Mrs Mary E Bryant 
 Sire: Wayland Cranberry (S35/090)  Dam: Kilncopse Florin (M46/705) 
6th Farriers Tom Foolery (S57/110)   Mr Simon & Mrs Shirley Young 
 Sire: Peronne Palaver (S38/048)  Dam: Brock Halloween (M40/077) 
 
Ridden Championship 
CH Vynnes Magical Edition (S58/058)  Mr Andrew J Vine & Laura Vine 
 Sire: Applewitch Pure Magic (S34/105)  Dam: Brookshill Blackberry (M45/147) 
Res Millyford Magician (G56/152)   Miss Charlotte Holloway 
 Sire: Knavesash Alchemist (G49/424)  Dam: Brock Bewitched (M41/449) 
 
British Rare Breeds, 1/2/3 yo 
2nd Thatchers Alexander (G61/235)   Mrs Valerie A Attrill 
 Sire: Rushmoor Dalesman (S57/150)  Dam: Thatchers Double Brandy (M48/621) 
 
Rising Star Ridden Hunter 
1st Deenivs Cuthbert (PB2809)   Miss Paige I'Anson 
 Sire: Shatterford Masterpiece (S39/084)  Dam: Folds Pearl (826018020002512) 
 



Working Hunter 
2nd NPS Glimmer (PB2501)    Miss Alisha Coombes 
 Sire: Necker Platiere (01.019204 AES)  Dam: Sprattsdown Lavender (M48/550) 
 
Competition Horse In Hand Youngstock 
5th Brokwells Silver Afleicia (PB2701)  Miss Susan Irving 
 Sire: Farriers Finger Print (S39/055)  Dam: Rubicon Chance Encounter  
 
Competition Pony in-hand, 1,2,3yo 
1st Perriland Amethyst (M63/181)   Ms Lynden Barrow 
 Sire: Hanmer Wizard (S47/429)   Dam: Willoway Honesty (M47/545) 
2nd Silverhills Sopresa (M63/001)   Miss Holly Norman 
 Sire: Thatchers Dun Roamin (S47/040)  Dam: Silverlea Dancing Queen (M51/100) 
4th Vynnes Aurora (M62/073)   Mr Andrew J Vine & Laura Vine 

Sire: Vynnes Magical Edition (S58/058)  Dam: Hollyhatch Legacy (M48/136) 
6th Playmoor Forest Legend (G61/012)  Ms E L Suter 
 Sire: Wootton Hawthorn (S48/126)  Dam: Playmoor Forget Me Not (M55/015) 
 
Competition Pony in-hand, 4yo+ 
2nd Bigwig Maybelle (PBM714)   Ms Victoria Gaden 
 Sire: Portmore Pickle (S45/021(G))  Dam: Bigwig Bluebell (PBM086) 
3rd Millyford Medium (M60/253)   Miss Charlotte Holloway 
 Sire: Knavesash Alchemist (G49/424)  Dam: Brock Bewitched (M41/449) 
4th Perriland Bombardier (PB2731)   Ms Lynden Barrow 
 Sire: Opposition Bombshell (GB)  Dam: Willoway Honesty (M47/545) 
5th Mallards Wood Highlight (S59/092)  Miss Beverley Molter 
 Sire: Applewitch Pure Magic (S34/105)  Dam: Spotlight (M46/648) 
 
Competition Pony In-hand Championship 
Res Silverhills Sopresa (M63/001)   Miss Holly Norman 
 Sire: Thatchers Dun Roamin (S47/040)  Dam: Silverlea Dancing Queen (M51/100) 
 
Ladies Side Saddle 
1st Deenivs Cuthbert (PB2809)   Miss Paige I'Anson 
 Sire: Shatterford Masterpiece (S39/084)  Dam: Folds Pearl (826018020002512) 
 
NPS Novice Ridden M&M NF & Conn 
3rd Trenley Trinket (M59/009)   Mr James Young & Trudy Nineham 
 Sire: Millyford Majestic (G54/059)  Dam: Trenley Tabatha (M44/175) 
5th Sway Showgirl (M53/323)   Miss Nicola France 
 Sire: Sway Mister Moon (S48/062)  Dam: Sway Supreme Lady (M47/429) 
6th Harwoodhouse Hiccup (G53/107)  Mrs Penelope Jackman 
 Sire: Farriers Finger Print (S39/055)  Dam: Falconers Dream Lady (M44/011) 
 
NPS Junior Ridden M&M Large Breeds not exc 138 cm 
2nd Brock Baccarat (M41/427)   Mr James Young & Trudy Nineham 
 Sire: Buckland Dragonslayer (S34/041)  Dam: Brock Bianca (M27/191) 
 
NPS Novice M&M WHP not exc 143 cm 
2nd Hollybrooke Duke (S53/012)   Ms Chris Rushforth & Ms Jo Smyth 
 Sire: Hollybrooke Tinker (S48/040)  Dam: Hollybrooke Debbie (M45/006) 
3rd Peronne Nero (G56/150)   Mrs Angela Clark 
 Sire: Moortown Nobby (S38/030)  Dam: Peronne Party (M48/131) 
 
NPS Novice M&M WHP exc 143 cm 
3rd Lyndhurst Knight Cap (Y56/147)   Mrs Chrissy Wells 
 Sire: Knavesash Knight (G52/168)  Dam: Lilly IV (M47/116) 
4th Newcopse Jack Frost (G57/156)   Mrs Samantha J Reece 
 Sire: Walhampton Scholars Farewell (S54/253) Dam: Newcopse Whisper (M45/365) 
 
NPS Open M&M WHP not exc 143 cm 
1st Hollybrooke Duke (S53/012)   Ms Chris Rushforth & Ms Jo Smyth 
 Sire: Hollybrooke Tinker (S48/040)  Dam: Hollybrooke Debbie (M45/006) 
3rd Willoway Double O Seven (S58/014)  Miss Martine Harding 
 Sire: Willoway Double Gold (S32/099)  Dam: Willoway Martini (M45/115) 
 


